Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1371

TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS CHILD ACADEMIC OPPORTUNITY SCHOLARSHIP AND GRANT ACT.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1371

Amend House Bill No. 1371 as engrossed H2/23/21 (version: 2/23/2021 10:03:24 AM):

Add Representative Furman as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 16, line 31, delete "<u>student's entitlement</u>" and substitute "<u>student's</u> waiver of his or her entitlement"

AND

Page 18, delete lines 29 through 31

AND

Page 18, line 32, delete "(C) The" and substitute "(B) The"

AND

Page 18, line 32, delete "cases" and substitute "suspected cases"

AND

Page 18, line 33, delete "<u>law enforcement</u>" and substitute "<u>the Attorney General</u>"

AND

Page 18, line 34, delete "agencies"

AND

Page 18, line 36, delete "(D)(i) \underline{A} " and substitute "(C)(i) \underline{A} "



AND

Page 19, line 4, delete " $\underline{\text{subdivision (a)(6)(D)(i)}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{subdivision (a)(6)(C)(i)}}$ "

AND

Page 21, delete line 12, and substitute the following: "administered under subdivision (d)(1) of this section.

- (3) An eligible private school shall annually:
- (A) Make provision for an eligible student to take an alternate assessment approved by the state board; or
- (B) If an eligible student is exempt from standardized testing as described under subdivision (d)(2) of this section, prepare a portfolio that provides information regarding the eligible student's progress and provide the portfolio to the eligible student's parent or legal guardian."

AND

Page 26, line 29, delete "2021" and substitute "2022"

AND

Page 27, line 28, delete "identifying the tax credit cap when it is" and substitute "identifying the amount of the tax credit cap when it is"

AND

Page 28, line 23, delete "department" and substitute "department, in coordination with the division, if necessary,"

AND

Page 28, line 25, delete "agreement" and substitute "agreement, in coordination with the department, if necessary,"

AND

Page 28, line 27, delete "shall" and substitute "shall, in coordination with the division, if necessary,"

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Bragg	
TNL/TNL - 03-09-2021 08:17:51	
TNL246	Chief Clerk